IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” BASIS, for a sale consideration which shall not 
be less than the reserve price as mentioned in the table below.  

The Secured Assets are mortgaged/charged by the Mortgagors for securing the dues 
repayment of the Original Loan granted to the Borrower, the outstanding dues where under 
are Rs. 126,11,74,291.55 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six Crore Eleven Lakh Seventy 
Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One and Fifty Five Paise Only) as on September 
20, 2023 together with further interest and other amounts at the contractual rate mentioned in 
the loan and security documents from September 21, 2023 till payment. 

Thus, the Secured Assets are now being put up for sale by the undersigned herein, subject to